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HOWLADAR. YLNU,q & CO.
Chartered Asc$rmtfflt$

HO11LADAR- YLINUS & CO.
Charfrcd Ac.ccuntants

Dated. Dhaha
The ?6s April 2000.

AZIZHALIh{ ANWAR & CG,
Chartered Acsountsnts

AUI}ITORS' REPORT
TO THE SHAREHOLDERS OF
AIISAR l,"DP LIN1YAYAN BAITK

I&'e have audited the armexed Balance Sheet of fuisar VIP Ururayan Bank for the period ended
Bs sf 3tlth .runs' 1996 and the ralated Pr*fit & Loss Accounts frr the prricd then ended together
with the notes thereto as prepared and produced to us b-v the Banh for orx. examination. Ourl audit
work wErc c.a.rried in ascordanc€ rvith the general$,'' ac.cepled auditing standard and incluele such
test and other auditing procedures as w6 considered appropriate in the $ircumstances. 1['e believr
that our audit provided a reasonable basis for our opinion.

subject to the fact mentioned in annexed notes, ril€ report ilrat:

(a) \tr'e have obtained all the information and explanations rvhich \,ve considered necessary for
the pmpose of our audirl

{t, In ouf opinioL the annexed Balance Sheet and Profit ct Loss A.c exhitrit a true and fair r,'ie**
of thr state c'f affairs of the .{nsar VDP Llrura-yan Bank according to the bcst af our
information and E\iplanations gircn t* us by the bar* managernent ind as shonn by the
books.
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AZTZ HALIh,.I ANWAR & CO.
Chartrreii A i:oauntanis
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HTJWLADAR, YI.'NUS & C]O
Charterccl Accotmtant$

.AZIZ I]AI-,IT,I AN\VAIT & CO,
Chnrterect Aocorultafi ts

AI{SAR YDP TII\NAYA},I BAT{K
BALAI\CE SHEE:T

AS r\T 30TII JUIYE, 1996

NOTESP,A.RTICLiLARS

PROPI,RTY ASSET'S :

Cash in Hand
Balance rvith other Banks
Fixed Assets
Other assets

Profit Loss Account

CAPITT\L & LLA.BILITBS

Share Capitnl :

Atrthorized Capital
10.0()0.()0() Ordinan, Shares of Tk. 100 each

Subscribed Calrital :

1"000,000 Ordinan Share of Tk. 100 eac,h

Paicl up capital

Deposit
Other liabilities

HO AR,
L-lmffered Acconnfants

Datecl. Dhaka
'I'he 26th ,4,prtl. 2000

4

5

6

1g)s-e6
z\mount in Taka

5;593
77.90A359

ggl,a24
1,635,239
1,437. g2g

Total: 870 0443t

1,000 000,000

3

l0t) 000 0rxl

3 1, g 7t), 000

44
Total:

Singed in terrns of our separate report of date ecl

[; & cc).

Secretary

^\ZJZ }{AI.Ih{ AN\4,'AR & CC).
Chartcrcd Accountants

3 878 0.lcl

.1

I

r'



Salaries and other related expenses
Directorg'remunerati,.rn '
Others expenses

Ioss for the year

HOWI^ADA& YLTNUS & co.
Chartened Accountants

PARTICULARS

INCOME:

Other Income

EXPENSES:

\

HOWLADA& )rornu
Chartered Accountants

Dated Dhaka
'I'hc 26th Apnl, 2000

ANSAR Vt}I, I]NNAYAN BANK
PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOIJN.I'

F'or the Period ended J0th June, f 996

NOTES

Total

AT,IZI.IALIM ANWAR & CO
( Ihsl.rrd Acoountants

1995_96
Amount ln T'k

50,064

0,064

203, I 50
45,509

1,23 235
l,4g7, gg3

(1,437,829)
50,064

Secretary

7

I

Total

Iiinged in tcrrns oI'our scparatc rcporl of cvsn datc a*exe<t

s&co. AZVHALIM AI\TWAR & Co.
Chanered Accountants
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HOWLADAR, YLiNUS & CO
Chartered Accountants

Land & Buitding
h{otor vehigle
Office Equipments
Electrical Equipments
Furniture

AZTZHALIM ANWAR & CO
Chartered Accountants

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEIT,IENTS
FOR THB PERIOD ENDEI} sOTH JUNE 1996

1.OO BACKGROLIND

1.01

ffirt;frFffi,*|lillfir'fi.'bodv corporate) under the Ansar vDp unnayan Bank ordinance,

In the year 95-96 the bank has not opened any branch.

I.02 Nature of Business :

The principal activities of the Bank ale to provide basically micro credit facilities to the Ansar,\"DP mernbers for house buitdins and ofirri-ero;;#';ilirriri** wirh oi without taking securiryfrom them and perform other activities under specific instnrction of Bangladesh Bank.
2.00 Accountins policies I

a) The accounts have been prepared on going concern basis usually followed bv credit
ili,'l*:;T ;f-,*"H:*c*ncl with d;iv-ffi,** *,.o,,nrin! ffiU;*'ioo^*;

b) Fixed Assets are stated at cost' The original cost of the assets is inclusive of cost paid to thevendor's along with all the incidenta.l *rlp-"rrses to the install or constructs the same assets.

c) Depreciation is calculated using the shaight-line method. No depreciation chargecr on allassets acquired in the year of purchase. Depreciation has been *rrurg*d-ur rt, following rates :

@ 2.50,h

@ 2}o/o

@ l|a/a

@ t}o,t
@ lOoto

3.00 $hare Capital

3.01 Authorised Capital : Tk 1,000,000,000

Authorized capital of the Bank is Tk. 1,000 million divided into 10,000,000 ordinary shares ofTk. 100 each.
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HOWLADAR* YUNUS &, C:O,
Chartered Accountanls

3.02 Tk 100,000,000

Pa$iculars

Shares to Ansal'VDp, Officer of
,{.nsar VDP and Officer. Staff of the Bank

Shares to Govemment of Banglaclesh

3.03 Paitl up CapitnL Tk 31,gT0,000

IArtigulars_
Sharcs to ,{nsar VDP, Officcr
Staff of Ansar Yf)P and
Officer'. Staff of the Banli

Shares to Government of Bangladesh

6.00 Qther $.ssgts ; f'k I ,635,219
Pdnting & Stationeries
House Rent Artvance
Securit!, Deposir to T & T

AZIZ HALIIyI ANWAR (A CO
Chafierecl Accotmtants

No. ofshares
Taka 100/-each

750,000

250.000

75

25

No. of shares o,/o

T 100i-each

Not determinecl

Nil

q6 Face value
of l

75,000,000

25,000,000

Face ralue
of sharesr'Tk. )

loo 3 t, g7o,o0o (

- Nil

L03 (A) : The number of sllare of shat'eholclers rvas uniclentifiecl. fhus shar.e cerlificates coulclnot be issued ro the shareholders.,slare registers are ),et to be mainfainecl. Boal.d approrals areyet to be otrfained for allotmenf of shar**. lo*e sonili Bank branches remiffed nnon.]r againstsha's capital to AVtiBafter rleclucting commission ancr somc branch"- dfrr;:;#;""I, ,,*- riuclrc'ortunission' Thus gross value of share capital received fi'our the shareholclers is -vet to bedetenningd. 
arav uf,rar

,l,[tl Tk 27 ,g00,JS9

Sonafi Bank (L.ocal Office)
STD A,C
Curent AiC 27,320.044

590.3 15

5.00 tr'ixed Apsetg at cost :. Tk g9l,0Z.t
Office Equipmenrs
Electric Equipments
Furnihrre

Tofal Tk. 27,gaa3sg

Total Tk.
I 19. 224
89 1.024

?ffiBE--

269. E89
1,222,55A

142.8 00
Total T'k. 1.635.239

17,200
54,600
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HOWI,ADAR. YLJNUS & CO,

chflrtered Accolultiults

hZlZ l-lAl-llvl ,ANWAR &, CO
Chanered Acccuntant-c

7.00 $alarles & other Belat-ed, Bxne4ses : Tl(. 203,150
1995-96

AmountinTk
Salaries
House Rent Allorvances
lv{edical Allowances
Bonus

144,103
35,968

1,079
22.ooo

Total Tk. 203" I 50

8,00 Other Denses : Tk 1 ,239,235
Particulars
Trrvelling & conveyance
Rcpairing expcnsss :

Building
Electric Equipment
Ivfiscellaneous

.\dlefiisetnent
Postage & Tclegram
Telephone
Rsnt
Printing & Statiotlers
Office Stationers
Entefiainrnent
Banli Clharges

h.'{iscellirneous

5"095

Total T'k. 1 2.39,235
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4,800
1 0,987

132.821
23,.196

1,664
9,135

444.500
401,046

6,048
47,239

515
I 5 1.789
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